
Northwest Nazarene () -vs- Boise State ()
02/19/74 at Boise, Idaho (Bronco Gym)

 
 

 
 
Northwest Nazarene 33

Boise State 50

Date: 02/19/74
Site: Boise, Idaho (Bronco Gym)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwest Nazarene 18 15 33
Boise State 20 30 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Team 0 13-99 0-0 7-15 0-0 0 10 0 0 0 0 33

Totals - 0 13-99 0-0 7-15 0-0 0 10 0 0 0 0 33

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 13-99   13.1 % 0-0   NaN 7-15   46.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Brower, Deanna 1 5-12 0-0 5-6 0-9 9 1 1 0 0 0 15
10 Elliott, Elaine 1 4-12 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 10
03 Gillaspy, Penny 1 4-14 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 0 8
11 Falen, Kendra 1 1-5 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
12 VanWassenhove, Jayne 1 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Hirai, Maureen 1 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
04 Godfrey, Elaine 1 1-7 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Coulter, Connie 1 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Waters, Ginger 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
09 Fralick, Cindy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Will, Bette 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 11 20-62 0-0 10-15 0-34 34 12 8 0 0 0 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-62   32.3 % 0-0   NaN 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Northwest Nazarene 18

Boise State 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Brower, Deanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Elliott, Elaine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gillaspy, Penny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Falen, Kendra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 VanWassenhove, Jayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hirai, Maureen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Godfrey, Elaine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Coulter, Connie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Waters, Ginger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Fralick, Cindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Will, Bette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Northwest Nazarene 15

Boise State 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Team 0 13-99 0-0 7-15 0-0 0 10 0 0 0 0 33

Totals 0 13-99 0-0 7-15 0-0 0 10 0 0 0 0 33
13.1 % NaN 46.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Brower, Deanna 1 5-12 0-0 5-6 0-9 9 1 1 0 0 0 15
10 Elliott, Elaine 1 4-12 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 10
3 Gillaspy, Penny 1 4-14 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 0 8
11 Falen, Kendra 1 1-5 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
12 VanWassenhove, Jayne 1 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Hirai, Maureen 1 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
4 Godfrey, Elaine 1 1-7 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Coulter, Connie 1 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Waters, Ginger 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Fralick, Cindy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Will, Bette 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 20-62 0-0 10-15 0-34 34 12 8 0 0 0 50
32.3 % NaN 66.7 %


